



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1076 of 2025

RAGHUVVEER PRASAD JHARIA **versus** UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

03/03/2025 Parul	Mr. Tarun Dadsena, learned counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Bhupendra Pandey, learned counsel for respondent No.1. Mr. Vikram Sharma, learned counsel for respondents No.2 & 3. Learned counsel for respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply. List thereafter. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
---------------------------------------	---