

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1076 of 2025****RAGHUVeer PRASAD JHARIA *versus* UNION OF INDIA****Order Sheet**

22/07/2025	Mr. Manish Upadhayay, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, DSGI for the Union of India. Mr. Vikram Sharam, Advocate for the respondent. As a last opportunity, learned counsel for the respondent(s) is directed to file reply/return. List this case in the week commencing 11th of August, 2025. Sd/- Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge Judge Saxena
-------------------	--