



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1076 of 2025

RAGHUVeer PRASAD JHARIA **versus** UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

08/10/2025	Mr. Abhinav Sharma, counsel for respondents No.2 & 3. None for the petitioner in two rounds. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to argue the case, list the matter in the month of January, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Ankit	